
A2-Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, November 2,1985

Lancaster Market
Monday, Oct. 28

Report Supplied by USDA
CattleCalves Hogs SheepGoats
Today
1646 150 647 910

Last Monday
1437 128 828 575

Last Year
1236 142 978 575

Monday’sAuction
1191 145 595 647 316 #

Last Monday’sAuction
946 149 882 373 217
CATTLE: Compared to last

Monday slaughter steers steady to
.50 lower, closing mostly steady;
slaughter heifers 1.00-2.00 lower;
cows weak, instances 1.00 lower;
bullocks scarce, mostly steady;
bulls steady to 1.00 lower. Supply
included 63% slaughter steers, 14%
slaughter heifers, 13% cows, and
10%bulls.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prime 2-4 1165-1385 lb.
62.75-65.00; Choice 2-4 1050-1400 Ib.-
60.00- few head 63.50-64.00;
few Choice 2-3 950-1050 lb. 59.00
61.75; high Good and low Choice 2-3
990-1275 lb. 56.0060.00; Good 2-3
10001325 lb. 51.0056.00; Good and
Choice 12501400 lb. Holsteins 44.75-
49.00, around 35 head 16501800 lb.
44.00- Standard to low Good
115013001b. 42.0044.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 9001150 lb. 54.75-60.00;
Good 2-3 8501250 lb. 50.5056.00.

COWS: Breaking Utility and
Commerical 2-4 35.25-37.50, five
head 38.75-42.50; Commercial 3-4
beef breed 32.50-36.25; Cutter and
Boning Utility 1-3 32.5036.25,
couple 37.5038.75; Canner and low
Cutter 30.75-33.50.

BULLOCKS: Few Choice 1-3
12001350 lb. 49.75-55.00; few Good
1-2100012501b. 45.0048.50.

BULLS: Yield grade 1 14001900
lb. 48.0051.00,few head 52.0056.75;
yield grade 2 10001500 lb. 44.50
48.00, several 9001050 lb. 43.00
44.50.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers mostly
steady; slaughter calves steady.
Demand good for Holstein bulls to
return to farm. Supply Ihcluded 14

head Prune special fed 350400 lb.
bought to arrive at 130.00.

VEALERS: High Choice and
Prime 160320 lb. 95.00110.00;
Choice 150325 lb. 75.0090.00, few
90.0095.00; high Good and low
Choice 140325 lb. 65.0080.00, 115-
140 lb. 52.0065.00, 80115 lb. 43.00
53.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good
and Choice 275-450 lb. 50.0060.00.

RETURNED TO FARM; Bulk
95-115 lb. Holstein bulls 60.0075.00.

SHEEP: Wooled lambs 2.003.00
lower, supply included around 200
head 50-80 lb. sold as feeders;
slaughter ewes steady.

WOOOLED LAMBS: High
Choice and Prime 85-110 lb. 65.00
69.00. 110140 lb. 52.0062.00; Choice
85-110 lb. 62.0065.00,6080 lb. 65.00
75.00; around 200 head 50-80 lb. sold
as feeders mainly 60.0070.00, few
50.0060.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES: Utility
and Good 20.00-30.00.

GOATS: All goats sold by the
head; firm to 5.00 higher. Large
mature 55.0075.00; Medium 35.00
55.00; Small 20.0035.00.

Vintage Market
Tuesday, Oct. 29

Report Supplied by USDA
Cattle Calves Sheep Goats

Today

Last Tuesday

Last Year

827 929 17 4

1023 966 2 4

825 886 11 16

CATTLE: Compared to last
Tuesday slaughter steers mostly
steady; slaughter heifers 2.00-3.00
lower; cows .50-1.00 lower; bulls
not fully tested. Supply included 49
percent slaughter steers and 45
percent cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Small
supply high Choice and Prime 2-4
1175-1375 lb. 63.35-65.35, four head
66.00-66.85, couple 67.75-67.85;
Good and Choice 1-2 1100-1325 lb.
63.50-65.00, four head 65.75-66.85;
Choice 2-4 1030-1450 lb. 60.00-64.25,
few 64.35-64.85, high Good and low
Choice 2-3 1050-1300 lb. 57.1060.75;

few Good 2-3 52.50-
56.50; Good and Choice 12501425
lb. Holsteins 43.0045.00, few
Standard 41.5043.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Few
Choice 2*3 9701050 lb. 57.25-58.00;
Good 2-38501100 lb. 52.0(166.00.

COWS: Breaking Utility and
Commercial 2-4 34.5037.25, few
37.5038.50, couple high dressing
Utility 1545-1725 lb. 41.75-42.75;
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 32.50
35.25, few 35.25-36.50; Canner and
low Cutter 30.00-32.25, few 28.50
30.00.

BULLS: Few yield grade 1-2
13001800 lb. 43.25-48.25.

VEAL CALVES; Vealers mostly
steady, bulk of supply 80125 lb.
with only about 45 head weighing
over 125 lb. Supply included 657 in
graded sale of which 66 percent
sold to return to farm.

VEALERS: Couple high Choice
and Prime 220275 lb. 92.0098.00;
few Choice 160315 lb. 78.0091.00;
high Good and low Choice 140315
lb. 60.0080.00, 80110 lb. 38.0045.00,
few 65-80 lb. 30.0039.00.

RETURNED TOFARM; 25 head
120125 lb. Holstein bulls 84.00, 225
head 100115 lb. 86.00 to mostly
88.00, 40 head 9095 lb. 76.0079.00;
75 head small frame 90105 lb.
44.0045.00. Around 60 head 90115
lb. Holstein heifers43.50-47.00.

SHEEP: Insufficient volume for
a market test; few 75-85 lb. wooled
lambs 69.0077.00.

GOATS; All goats sold by the
head at 17.0027.00.

Lancaster Auction
Wednesday,Oct. 30

Report Suppliedby USDA
Cattle Calves Hogs Sheep

Today
238 9 386 2

Last Wednesday
453 18 501 4

Last Year
479 40 613 20

Wednesday’s Auction

I 24 hour?a day"*
a days a year J■dL ■ Jo) (717) 394-2611 i

; Bwipifpi ■
S MONDAY ■

9:00 A.M. —Slaughter Bulls, I
1/wv, ... t!eifers, Steers, Cows |

I 10 00 A.M. —Goats, Veal Calves, ■■ Lambs *

j 12 Noon—Slaughter Hogs ■.
| TUESDAY

"

■ 9:00 A.M. —Slaughter Hogs
1:00 P.M. —FeederPigs

WEDNESDAY
8:00 A.M. —Slaughter Hogs

10:00 A.M. —Slaughter Bulls,
Heifers, Steers, Cows

—Veal Calves, Lambs
FRIDAY ||j11.00 A.M. —Stocker and Feeder Cattle ■■I

153 9 353 2
Last Wednesday’s Auction

176 18 342 0
CATTLE: Compared to Monday

small slaughter steers mostly
steady; few sales heifers and cows
steady; bulls scarce. Supply in-

11:00 A.M

eluded around 75 percent slaughter
steers.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice
2-4 10701300 lb. 60.5062.35; few
Good 2-3 10501400 lb. 50.0058.00;
Good and Choice 12501600 lb.
Holsteins 43.50-46.00, couple Choice
49.75-51.25.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Couple Choice 2-3 1045-1255 lb.
55.25-58.25; few Good 2-3 10501225
lb. 50.25-51.75.

COWS: Breaking Utility 1-3
33.5036.75; Cutter and Boning
Utility 1-3 32.0034.50; few Canner
and lowCutter 50.75-31.75.

VEAL CALVES: No markettest.
SHEEP: No markettest.

New Holland
Livestock

New Holland,Pa.
Thursday, October 31

CATTLE: 1008. Comparedto last
Thursday slaughter steers mostly
steady; slaughter heifers 2.00-3.00
lower; cows 1.00-1.50 lower;
bullocks steady; bulls firm to 1.00
higher. Supply included 54 percent
slaughter steers and 36 percent
cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prime 3-4 1250-1375 lb
63.50- few head 65.50-67.25;
Good and Choice 1-2 1100-1350 lb
64.50- Choice 2-4 1000-1450 lb
60.50- few 64.35-64.60; high
Good and low Choice 2-3 1000-1275
lb 57.50-60.50; few Good 2-3 55.00-
58.00; Good and Choice 1250-1475 lb
Holsteins 43.00-48.00, few Choice
48.50- few heawd 1600-1835 lb
41.00-

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 900-1075 lb 55.00-58.00;
Good 2-3675-1050 lb 46.00-54.00.

COWS: Breaking Utility and
Commercial 2-4 33.50-35.50, few
35.50- Cutter and boning
Utility 1-3 31.50-34.75, few 35.00-
36.50, couple 37.00; Canner and low
Cutter 29.25-31.50.

BULLOCKS: Few Choice 1-3
1050-1350 lb 43.50-47.50, couple yield
grade 11300-1800 lb 49.00-49.75.

VEAL CALVES 615. Vealers
uneven, high Choice and Prime
absent, Choice 3.00-5.00 lower, high
Good and low Choice 120-200 lb
steady, 80-110 lb steady to 3.00
higher. Demand good for Holstein
bulls to return to farm.

VEALERS: Choice 160-330 lb
70.0064.00, couple 85.00-90.00; high
good and low Choice 160-350 lb
60.00- 120-160 lb 58.00-65.00,80-

This Week
Last Week
Last Year

B&R CATTLE CO.
RDI, Marietta, PA

17547
OfficePhone:
(717) 653-8164

Specializing In
Stockers &

Feeders
JOHN BOWMAN

Ph: (717)653-5728

RON RANCH
Ph: <717)656-9849

i LEBANON I
f VALLEY |
| LIVESTOCKSATURDAY

8:00 A.M. —Slaughter Hogs

■ ATTENTION CATTLE FEEDERS ■I Every Wednesday at 12Noon; ■
| LOADLOT Fat Cattle Sale 10 or more per m
. lot - All cattle for LOADLOT Sale must *■ arrive by 9:00 A.M. - All cattle sold in order ■£ of arrival at market. ■

J LANCASTER STOCKYARDS, INC. J
| 1147Lititz Pike Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17601 ■
| Serving The Community For 90 Yecirs j

| MARKET, INC. |
| 1 mile East of I
| Fredericksburg X
I along Route 22 |I PHONE: (
I JONESTOWN §
J 865-2881 I
A Flea Market Auction*
■every Tuesday at 12:30.8
{Tools, Eggs, Produce,!
|etc I
■ Buyers & Sellers ■

Welcome g

livestock market and auction news

iV r A/ V/ 1-/ iM' -
i: il'iT/ ■'•

THINK AHEAD...
Read Futures Market! on Page 3.

110 lb 52.00-59.00, 70-90 lb 46
52.00.

RETURNED TO FARM: Bii
95-120 lb Holstein bulls 72.00-89,f1)
several 90.00-95.00, few 90-105 Ik
60.00-72.00.

SHEEP 49. Wooled lambs fuli>
steady; small supply slaughfe
ewes steady.

WOOLED LAMBS: Choice 65-mlb 63.00-71.00, individual 70 lb 76.00'
Good 60-115 lb 58.00-64.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES: Utilit
22.00-26.00.

GOATS: All goats sold by tin
head, medium 28.00-38.00, coup|(
large at 50.00 and couple 65.00 aoj
66.00.

Lancaster County
Weekly

Friday, November 1
Report Supplied by PDA

Cattle Calvet
4300 1710
4881 1871
4363 1695

CATTLE: SI. steers mostly
steady, instances .50 lower; si
heifers No. 1-3 lower; cows 1.00-
1.50 lower; bullocks & bulls mostly
steady. Supply included 42 percent
si. steers; 6 percent si. heifers; 21
percent cows; 4 percent bulls; with
balance feeders.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice & Prime No. 2-4, 1165-138
lb. 62.75-65.35; few head 65.30-
67.25; Good & Choice No. 1-2,1100-
1350 lb. 63.50-65.85, couple 66.00
68.85; Choice No. 2-4, 1000-1450 lb
60.00- few 64.35-64.85; few
Choice No. 2-3, 950-1050 lb. 59.01*
61.75; High Good & Low Choice No
2-3, 990-1300 lb. 56.00-60.75; few
Good No. 2-3, 51.00-57.00; Good 4
Choice 1250-1450 lb. holsteins 43.00
49.00; few Choice 49.00-51.75,
around 45 head 1650-1850 lb. 41.00
45.00; Standard & Low Good 1150
1300 lb. 41.50-44.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS
Choice No. 2-3, 900-1150 lb. 54.70
60.00; Good No. 2-3, 850-1250 lb
48.00-

COWS; Breaking & Commercial
No. 2-4, 33.50-37.25, several early
part of week 37.50-38.50; couple
High Dressing 41.00-42.75; Cutteri
Boning Utility No. 1-3, 31.50-35.00,
several 35.00-36.50; Canner & Low
Cutter 29.25-32.50.

tfULLOCKS: Choice No. 1-3,
1050-1350 lb. 49.75-55.00; Good No
1-2,950-1250lb. 45.00-50.00.

BULLS: Yield Grade No. 1,1400-
1900 lb. 48.00-51.00, few head 52.00
56.75; Yield Grade No. 2,1000-2000
lb. 43.50-48.00, several 900-950 lb
43.00-44.50.

VEAL CALVES; Vealers mostly
steady, instances 3.00 higher on
High Good & Low Choice 80-115 lb.,
si. calves steady. Demand goodfor
holstein bulls to return to farm.

VEALERS: High Choice 4
Prime 160-320 lb. 95.00-110.00;
Choice 150-325 lb. 70.00-85.00, few
85.00-95.00; High Good & Low
Choice 140-325 lb. 60.0080.00; 115
140 lb. 55.0085.00; 80-115 lb. 48.00-
59.00; uncertified 38.0045.00; 70-M
lb. 46.00-52.00; uncertified 30.00
39.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good 4
Choice 275-450 lb. 50.0080.00.

RETURNED TO FARM: Bulk
95-125 lb. holstein bulls 72.00-89.00,
few 90.00-95.00; several including
small frame 90-105 lb. 44.0085.00;
around 60 head 90-115 lb. holstein
heifers 43.50-47.00.


